The project contributes to Strengthening the resilience of the vulnerable population in rural 

regions of Lebanon by promoting agricultural production. 

The project duration is 05/09/2023 until 31/12/2025 with an initial total direct project budget 

of 2.760.000 EUR (Two million seven hundred sixty thousand EURO) 

2. OBJECTIVES OF THE AUDIT 

The objective of the audit is to express an opinion on the financial statements and report that all 

statutory compliances are carried out in accordance with the Generally Accepted Accounting 

Standards in Lebanon and the regulations according to the Partner Project Agreement.